PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6917722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDER BHAMRA	04/18/2017
MICHAEL MATHIESON	07/06/2017
CRAIG DONOGHUE	04/19/2017
RICHARD TESTAR	05/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDX PHARMA PLC
Street Address:	BLOCK 33, MERESIDE, ALDERLEY PARK
City:	MACCLESFIELD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SK10 4TG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17017023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1765

patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, ctaublib@foleyhoag.com, Email:

glloyd@foleyhoag.com, dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HGX-04203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLY G. TAUBLIB
SIGNATURE:	/Carly G. Taublib/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

506870901

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT APPL, No.: 15/514,061 DOCKET No.: HGX-042.01

PAGE 1 OF 4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Inder Bhamra, Michael Mathieson, Craig Donoghue, and Richard Testar, for valuable consideration received from Redx Pharma PLC, having its principal place of business at Block 33, Mereside, Alderley Park, Macclesfield SK10 4TG (United Kingdom), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

REDX PHARMA PLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"N-PYRIDINYL ACETAMIDE DERIVATIVES AS WNT SIGNALLING PATHWAY INHIBITORS"

described in 371 National Stage Application No. 15/514,061, filed on March 24, 2017, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 18 day of hp	<u>/ \ ,</u> 2017.
,	By:Inder Bhamra
Then personally appeared the above-named Inder B instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, the	hamra and acknowledged the foregoing his day of 2017.
	Witness signature
	D.OSTICK
	Witness Name (please print)

B4670844.1

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT
Appl. No.: 15/514,061
DOCKETNO.: HGX-042,01

Page 2 of 4

WITNESS my hand this _bhday of	JULY , 2017. By: M. M.
	Michael Mathieson
Then personally appeared the above-named ! instrument to be his free act and deed, before	Michael Mathieson and acknowledged the foregoing me, this
	N Carlottage
	Witness signature
	MICOLA CAUSUELL
	Witness Name (please print)

Inventors' Assignment
APPL, No.: 15/514,061
DOCKET NO.: HGX-042.01

PAGE 3 OF 4

WITNESS my hand this 19th day of A	oril , 2017.
will the same this day of	2017.
	By: Cent Acc
	/ Craig Donoghue
Then personally appeared the above-named Craig nstrument to be his free act and deed, before me,	
institution to be into nee act and deed, before inc,	day 01, 2017.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

Inventors' Assignment
APPL, No.: 15/514,061
DOCKET NO.: HGX-042.01

PAGE 4 OF 4

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	()
WITNESS my hand this 215 day of 100	, 2017.
(Pour Control
	By: Richard Testar
	Kicharu Testai
Then personally appeared the above-named Richar instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, to	
	, 241/1
	Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 057488 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 09/15/2021